Chelsea® Power Take-Off
541 Series Service Manual
II
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your
application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making
the final selection of the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.
The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.

Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Model Number Designation
541  -  L  -  BJ  -  Y  -  XV
Basic Model
	 541	 =	 Two Gear Heavy Duty
Gear Ratio
	 L	 =	 .97:1
	 M	 =	 1.25:1
	 N	 =	 1.42:1
Input Option
	 AT	 =	 Fuller RT - 11609 A
			   Fuller RTO - 11609 A & B
			   Fuller RT - 12609 A
			   Fuller RTO - 12609 A & B
	 AU	 =	 Fuller RT - 14609 A
			   Fuller RTO- 14609 A & B
	 BD	 =	 Fuller RT - 11715
			   Fuller RTO - 11715
			   Fuller RTO - 11708LL
			   Fuller RT - 14715
			   Fuller RTO - 14715
			   Fuller RTO - 114708LL
			   Fuller RT - 15715
			   Fuller RTO - 15715
	 BJ	 =	 Fuller RTO - 14210C
			   Fuller RTO - 15210C
			   Fuller RTO - 16210C
Output Option
	 XK	 =	 SAE “B” 2 or 4-Bolt
	 XV	 =	 Spicer 1410 Flange
Shift Option
	 A	 =	 Air
	 Y	 =	 Lever
3
Bulletin HY25-6541-M1/US Service Manual
541 Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
47
48 15
11 16
49
50
18
44
30
33
34
35
2
3 4
5
6
7
8 7a
10
9